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QSPI Decoding Examples
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Don't use !

Don't use !

Using decoded PCS designators even for non-decoded chip selects lets
your software drivers work with both types of SPI hardware configurations.

Two-chip: 15 SPI Devices

One-chip: 8 SPI Devices

Simplest: 4 SPI Devices 18 Chip: 120 SPI Devices !!!

Add up to
six more
pairs of 138s

QSPI DECODING EXAMPLES

DPCS7.14
DPCS7.13
DPCS7.12
DPCS7.11
DPCS7.10
DPCS7.9
DPCS7.8

DPCS7.6
DPCS7.5
DPCS7.4
DPCS7.3
DPCS7.2

DPCS7.7

DPCS7.1
DPCS7.0

DPCS0.14
DPCS0.13
DPCS0.12
DPCS0.11
DPCS0.10
DPCS0.9
DPCS0.8

DPCS0.7
DPCS0.6
DPCS0.5
DPCS0.4
DPCS0.3
DPCS0.2
DPCS0.1
DPCS0.0

SCK
MOSI
MISO

DPCS14
DPCS13
DPCS12
DPCS11
DPCS10
DPCS9
DPCS8

DPCS15 with
restrictions !

DPCS6
DPCS7

DPCS5

DPCS3
DPCS4

DPCS2
DPCS1

SCK
MOSI
MISO

DPCS0

(B'0111)
(B'1011)
(B'1101)
(B'1110)

DPCS7
DPCS11

DPCS14
DPCS13

SCK
MOSI
MISO

DPCS6
DPCS7

DPCS5

DPCS3
DPCS4

DPCS2
DPCS1

SCK
MOSI
MISO

DPCS0
A
B

G2A

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6

Y7

G2B
G

GND

Vcc

C
7
4
X
X
1
3
8

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

VccMCU

SCK
MOSI
MISO

-PCS3
-PCS2
-PCS1
-PCS0

GNDMCU

Q
S
P
I

VccMCU

SCK
MOSI
MISO

-PCS3
-PCS2
-PCS1
-PCS0

GNDMCU

Q
S
P
I

A
B

G2A

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6

Y7

G2B
G

GND

Vcc

C
7
4
X
X
1
3
8

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

VccMCU

SCK
MOSI
MISO

-PCS3
-PCS2
-PCS1
-PCS0

GNDMCU

Q
S
P
I

A
B

G2A

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6

Y7

G2B
G

GND

Vcc

C
7
4
X
X
1
3
8

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

A
B

G2A

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6

Y7

G2B
G

GND

Vcc

C
7
4
X
X
1
3
8

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

A
B

G2A

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6

Y7

G2B
G

GND

Vcc

C
7
4
X
X
1
3
8

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

A
B

G2A

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6

Y7

G2B
G

GND

Vcc

C
7
4
X
X
1
3
8

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

A
B

G2A

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6

Y7

G2B
G

GND

Vcc

C
7
4
X
X
1
3
8

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

VccMCU

SCK
MOSI
MISO

-PCS3
-PCS2
-PCS1
-PCS0

GNDMCU

Q
S
P
I

A
B

G2A

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6

Y7

G2B
G

GND

Vcc

C
7
4
X
X
1
3
8

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

QB
QC

QE

QA
SER

-RCLR
RCLK

SRCLK
-SRCLR

QH'
QH

QF
QG

GND

Vcc

QD
7
4
X
X
5
9
4

2
3

1
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

16

4
5
6

8
7

-BAN
K0

-BAN
K7

nc

nc
nc

nc
nc
nc
nc
nc

-BANK4
-BANK3

-BANK5

-BANK2

-BANK6

-BANK1


